
 

   
RMH   07091'20 a 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SENATE BILL NO. 1231 

 

A bill to amend 1927 PA 175, entitled 

"The code of criminal procedure," 

by amending section 12m (MCL 777.12m), as amended by 2019 PA 134. 

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN ENACT: 

1 

2 

3 

Sec. 12m. This chapter applies to the following felonies 

enumerated in chapters 285 to 289 of the Michigan Compiled Laws: 

M.C.L. Category Class Description Stat Max 

November 18, 2020, Introduced by Senators MCCANN, BULLOCK, GEISS and BAYER and 

referred to the Committee on Agriculture. 



2 

   
RMH   07091'20 a 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

285.83(4) Pub trst H Fraudulent warehouse 

receipt violations 

under the grain 

dealers act 

5 

285.279(2)(c) Property E False pretenses under 

Michigan family farm 

development act 

involving $1,000 to 

$20,000 or with prior 

convictions 

5 

285.279(2)(d) Property D False pretenses under 

Michigan family farm 

development act 

involving $20,000 or 

more or with prior 

convictions 

10 

286.228(6) Pub ord E Insect pest and plant 

disease act — 

intentional violation 

with intent to damage 

natural resources 

5 

286.260(4) Pub ord E Intentional violation 

of quarantine rule or 

order with intent to 

damage natural 

resources 

5 

286.929(4) Pub trst G Organic products act 

violations 

4 



3 

   
RMH Final Page 07091'20 a 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 

 

287.323(1) Person C Dangerous animal 

causing death 

15 

287.323(2) Person G Dangerous animal 

causing serious injury 

4 

287.323a(1) Person G Failure to comply with 

provisions regarding 

potentially dangerous 

dogs or dangerous dogs 4 

287.679(2) Pub ord H Dead animal violation 

— third or subsequent 

offense 

1 

287.744(10) Pub ord G Animal industry act 

violations 

5 

287.855 Pub saf G Violations involving 

contamination of 

livestock or diseased 

or quarantined 

livestock 

5 

287.967(5) Pub ord G Cervidae producer 

violations 

4 

289.5107(2) Pub saf F Adulterated, 

misbranded, or falsely 

identified food 

4 

Enacting section 1. This amendatory act does not take effect 

unless Senate Bill No. 1232 of the 100th Legislature is enacted 

into law. 


