## **SENATE BILL NO. 1231**

November 18, 2020, Introduced by Senators MCCANN, BULLOCK, GEISS and BAYER and referred to the Committee on Agriculture.

A bill to amend 1927 PA 175, entitled  $\mbox{"The code of criminal procedure,"}$ 

by amending section 12m (MCL 777.12m), as amended by 2019 PA 134.

## THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN ENACT:

- Sec. 12m. This chapter applies to the following feloniesenumerated in chapters 285 to 289 of the Michigan Compiled Laws:
- 3 M.C.L. Category Class Description Stat Max

RMH 07091'20 a

1	285.83(4)	Pub trst	Н	Fraudulent warehouse	5
2				receipt violations	
3				under the grain	
4				dealers act	
5	285.279(2)(c)	Property	E	False pretenses under	5
6				Michigan family farm	
7				development act	
8				involving \$1,000 to	
9				\$20,000 or with prior	
10				convictions	
11	285.279(2)(d)	Property	D	False pretenses under	10
12				Michigan family farm	
13				development act	
14				involving \$20,000 or	
15				more or with prior	
16				convictions	
17	286.228(6)	Pub ord	E	Insect pest and plant	5
18				disease act —	
19				intentional violation	
20				with intent to damage	
21				natural resources	
22	286.260(4)	Pub ord	E	Intentional violation	5
23				of quarantine rule or	
24				order with intent to	
25				damage natural	
26				resources	
27	286.929(4)	Pub trst	G	Organic products act	4
28				violations	

RMH 07091'20 a

1	287.323(1)	Person	С	Dangerous animal	15			
2				causing death				
3	287.323(2)	Person	G	Dangerous animal	4			
4				causing serious injury				
5	287.323a(1)	Person	G	Failure to comply with				
6				provisions regarding				
7				potentially dangerous				
8				dogs or dangerous dogs	4			
9	287.679(2)	Pub ord	Н	Dead animal violation	1			
10				- third or subsequent				
11				offense				
12	287.744(10)	Pub ord	G	Animal industry act	5			
13				violations				
14	287.855	Pub saf	G	Violations involving	5			
15				contamination of				
16				livestock or diseased				
17				or quarantined				
18				livestock				
19	287.967(5)	Pub ord	G	Cervidae producer	4			
20				violations				
21	289.5107(2)	Pub saf	F	Adulterated,	4			
22				misbranded, or falsely				
23				identified food				
24	Enacting section 1. This amendatory act does not take effect							
25	unless Senate Bill No. 1232 of the 100th Legislature is enacted							
26	into law.							